  User Guide
 Lear Corporate Standard Guideline
 VDA4913
 Based on
 VDA4913_1
 Delivery note- and Transportdata, Suppliers and Customer
 VDA 4913
  Version:   1

712_19 Target arrival time C N4  C N4 Not used by Lear
712_20 Load Meter C N2,1  C N2,1 Not used by Lear
712_21 Lorry type code K N1  K N1
Not used by Lear
Lear Corporate Standard Guideline VDA4913
Segments
Bez = Segment-/Group-Describer St = Status
Counter = Number of Segments/Groups in the Standard EDIFACT: M=Mandatory, C=Conditional
No = couninue  Segmentnumber in Guide Usage: R=Required, O=Optional,
MaxOcc = Maximal  Occurance of
Segments/GrpopsD=Dependent, A= Advised, N=Nicht
Not used
Lear Corporate Standard Guideline VDA4913_ / VDA 4913 Date of creation:   03.11.2010 Print:   03.11.2010
VDA4913; 1; 1
Generated by GEFEG.FX Page:   6
 Standard Implementation
Rec Name St Format  St Format Usage / Remark
712_22 empty M A3  M A3 Filled with „blanks“
Bemerkung:
Beispiel:
7120387654321A12Schenker Log  10100721000000300000022001 0020Schenker Log  01GG AZ 1232
    1GG AZ 2410101012330101
Lear Corporate Standard Guideline VDA4913
Segments
Bez = Segment-/Group-Describer St = Status
Counter = Number of Segments/Groups in the Standard EDIFACT: M=Mandatory, C=Conditional
No = couninue  Segmentnumber in Guide Usage: R=Required, O=Optional,
MaxOcc = Maximal  Occurance of
Segments/GrpopsD=Dependent, A= Advised, N=Nicht
Not used
Lear Corporate Standard Guideline VDA4913_ / VDA 4913 Date of creation:   03.11.2010 Print:   03.11.2010
VDA4913; 1; 1
Generated by GEFEG.FX Page:   7
Counter No Name St MaxOcc Level Name
 0030  SG1 M 999999 1 712-SG2
 0050  SG2 M 999999 2 713-SG3
 0060 3  713 M 1 2 Unique Data of Delivery Note (Header Data)
 Standard Implementation
Rec Name St Format  St Format Usage / Remark
713_01 Record M N3  M N3 FIX "713"
713_02 Version-Number M N2  M N2 FIX "03"
713_03 Delivery Note Number M A8  M A8 Original Delivery Note Number given by Supplier
713_04 Shipment Date M N6  M N6 Date of shipment
713_05 Dock Code M A5  M A5 Dock Code in the Lear Plant ,Emtry have to bet he same as in
the delivery schedule VDA4905
713_06 Despatch Type M N2  M N2  01 Truck (Subsupplier)
 02 Truck Customer
 03 Truck Transport Company
 04 Truck Railroad Company
 05 Truck owned by Supplier
713_07 Customer Reference Number C A4  C A4 Not Used by Lear
713_08 Order Number / Contract
Number
C A12  M A12 Mandatory Reference Number given by Lear in Delivery
Schedule VDA4905
713_09 Process Code C N2  C N2  Blank in case of direct data exchange between
supplier and customer
30 inbound message key ext. serv prov. to
supplier
32 damage part  / Difference from ext. serv
prov. to supplier
33 back delivery from ext. serv prov. To
supplier
 35 Stock from ext. serv prov. to supplier
36 outbound message key from ext. serv prov.
to supplier
40 shipment notice from ext. serv prov. To
customer
713_10 Empty M A4  M A4 Filled with „blanks“